Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Nexus 4001I Switch Module for IBM BladeCenter
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus™ 4001I Switch Module for IBM BladeCenter (Figure 1) is a blade switch solution for IBM
BladeCenter H and HT chassis, providing the server I/O solution required for high-performance, scale-out, virtualized
and nonvirtualized x86 computing architectures. It is a line-rate, extremely low-latency, nonblocking, Layer 2, 10
Gigabit Ethernet blade switch that is fully compliant with the INCITS Fibre Channel over Ethernet (FCoE) and IEEE

RoHS The product is RoHS 5 compliant with exceptions for leaded ball grid array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit
connectors.
Ordering Information
Table 8 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 4001I.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N4K-4001I-XPX Cisco Nexus 4001I Switch Module for IBM Blade Center
Software Licenses
N4K-4001I-SSK9 Cisco Nexus 4001I Storage Protocol Services License
Cables and Optics
SFP-10G-SR(=) 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-LR(=) 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module
SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU3M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU5M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter
GLC-T(=) 1000BASE-T SFP
GLC-SX-MM(=) GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver
GLC-LH-SM(=) GE SFP, LC connector LX/LH transceiver
Service and Support